## 507125199 02/11/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7172039

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name	1		Execution Date	
PHILLIP BOGDANOVICH					09/13/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	CRIUS	CRIUS TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLC				
Street Address:	15511	15511 W. HWY. 71				
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 110124				
City:	AUST	AUSTIN				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78738	78738				
Application Number: 170		17669798	69798			
	<b>71 .</b>	17009790				
	CE DATA					
Fax Number:		o the e-mail	addross first: if that is ur	successfu	l it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	ill be sent t		address first; if that is un unsuccessful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> l	ill be sent t	<b>d<i>; if that is t</i></b> christopher.	<b>unsuccessful, it will be se</b> freerks@fisherbroyles.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbel</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	ill be sent t r, if provide	<b>d; if that is u</b> christopher. FISHERBR	<b>unsuccessful, it will be se</b> freerks@fisherbroyles.com OYLES LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	ill be sent t r, if provide	<i>d; if that is u</i> christopher. FISHERBR 701 FIFTH	<b>unsuccessful, it will be se</b> freerks@fisherbroyles.com OYLES LLP AVENUE			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent t r, if provide	d; if that is a christopher. FISHERBR 701 FIFTH SUITE 4200	<i>unsuccessful, it will be se</i> freerks@fisherbroyles.com OYLES LLP AVENUE )	nt via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ill be sent t r, if provide	d; if that is u christopher. FISHERBR 701 FIFTH SUITE 4200 SEATTLE,	<i>unsuccessful, it will be se</i> freerks@fisherbroyles.com OYLES LLP AVENUE ) WASHINGTON 98104-5119	nt via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>ill be sent t</i> r, <i>if provide</i> ne:	d; if that is u christopher. FISHERBR 701 FIFTH SUITE 4200 SEATTLE,	<i>unsuccessful, it will be se</i> freerks@fisherbroyles.com OYLES LLP AVENUE )	nt via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rill be sent t r, if provide me: T NUMBER	d; if that is u christopher. FISHERBR 701 FIFTH SUITE 4200 SEATTLE, 1 15992	<i>unsuccessful, it will be se</i> freerks@fisherbroyles.com OYLES LLP AVENUE ) WASHINGTON 98104-5119	nt via US I		
	rill be sent t r, if provide me: T NUMBER	d; if that is a christopher. FISHERBR 701 FIFTH SUITE 4200 SEATTLE, 15992 THEC	<i>unsuccessful, it will be se</i> freerks@fisherbroyles.com OYLES LLP AVENUE ) WASHINGTON 98104-5119 2.001U13	nt via US I		

source=15992\_001U13\_Assignment\_02112022#page2.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Crius Technology Group, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 313 Hogg Pecan Pass, Austin, Texas, 78748 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/404,174 filed on January 11, 2017, and is entitled "METHODS, SYSTEMS, MONITORING, AND **APPARATUS** FOR THE CONTROLLING. AND COMMUNICATION OF ELECTRONIC DEVICES", such application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

GRANT THE ASSIGNEE the power to correct clerical errors on this Assignment and to revise this Assignment to include additional information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for submitting and recording this document.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_9/13/2017 Name: Philip Doguanovici